06-28-2002 FORM PTO-1595 RE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 102138926 ©2001 Staas & Halsey To the Honorable Commission Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Siemens Aktiengesellschaft 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): Infineon Technologies AG St.-Martin-Str. 53 D-81669, München, Germany 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment X Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date(s): April 1, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application: The execution date(s) of the application is/are: (a) The title is: (b) OR ☐ This document is being filed after filing of the application: Patent Application No(s). 09/763.271, filed February 20, 2001; or (b) Patent No(s). «Patent No», issued «Issue Date». Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 5. STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1686.1001 Attention: Mark J. Henry 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20001 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... (\$ 40.00 per Assignment) 7. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mark J. Henry, Reg. No. 36,162 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 06/27/2002 LMUELLER 00000174 09763271

FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 013026 FRAME: 0202

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS; We, Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, Wittelsbacherplatz 2, D-80333 München, Federal Republic of Germany, are the owner of the U. S. Patent Application No. 09/763,271.

WHEREAS; We, Infineon Technologies AG, St.-Martin-Str. 53, D-81669 München, Federal Republic of Germany, are desirous of acquiring the total right, title and interest in the above mentioned U.S. Patent Application.

Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said Infineon Technologies AG its assign and legal representatives, all the right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent Application.

In Testimony whereof, We execute this Assignment

München, this 01 day of April 2001

RECORDED: 06/24/2002

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

Gottfried Weidel

Roland Brachmann

In the presence of:

Katharina Klinger

Landia Lules

Claudia Heller

PATENT REEL: 013026 FRAME: 0203